ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: 1645 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

9/15/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

9/15/2025 5500 BLOCK LAVENDER ~ AMBULANCE CALL
CT

9/15/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/15/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR

9/15/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/15/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MARKETPLACE DR

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: 1301 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEIJER DR

9/15/2025 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/15/2025 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/15/2025 3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/15/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/15/2025 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE RESPONSE

9/15/2025 ALGONQUIN RD / CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MARKETPLACE DR W

9/15/2025 S NEW WILKE RD / TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ALGONQUIN RD

9/16/2025 8:09:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025

RMP25-001987
RMP25-001986

RMP25-001988

RMP25-001989

RMP25-001990

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
AL ASTER
2300 BLOCK FLICKER LN

APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

INDUSTRIAL AVE / S
HICKS RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK PEACOCK LN
4800 BLOCK DUPONT AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2400 BLOCK MAPLE LN
5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE

RD

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / W
FRONTAGE RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

TRAFFIC STOP

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

STATION REPORT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 INFO

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ACCIDENT

9/16/2025 8:09:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025

9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025

RMP25-001992

RMP25-001991

3700 BLOCK BERDNICK ALARM
ST

3700 BLOCK WREN LN SUICIDAL SUBJECT
APPROX LOC:4205 WEST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
FRONTAGE RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
RD

6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DR

MILLSTONE LN / SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DEERFIELD LN

0 BLOCK BLK PEACOCK  PREMISES CHECK
LN

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR  FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

APPROX LOC: 2303 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5410 STACY WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
cr

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK

APPROX LOC: 1800 PREMISES CHECK
WINNETKA CIR

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT PREMISES CHECK
2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

2600 BLOCK CODE 2
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/16/2025 8:09:21 AM



