



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		5500 BLOCK LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 1949 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR W	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/15/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		AL ASTER	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2025		2300 BLOCK FLICKER LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		INDUSTRIAL AVE / S HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2025	<b>RMP25-001987</b>	3300 BLOCK PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2025	<b>RMP25-001986</b>	4800 BLOCK DUPONT AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025	<b>RMP25-001988</b>	2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/15/2025		2400 BLOCK MAPLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/15/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025	<b>RMP25-001989</b>	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025	<b>RMP25-001990</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / W FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/15/2025		3700 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	ALARM	
9/15/2025	RMP25-001992	3700 BLOCK WREN LN	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/15/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025		6000 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2025		MILLSTONE LN / DEERFIELD LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/15/2025		0 BLOCK BLK PEACOCK LN	PREMISES CHECK	
9/15/2025	RMP25-001991	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 2303 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC:5410 STACY CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/15/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/15/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT